US
UK
Taiwan
China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw

China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
© Coilcraft Inc. 2013
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 138-2  Revised 07/21/10
	 Part	 Inductance	 Percent	 SRF typ	 DCR max	  Isat4	  Irms5
	  number1	  nom2	  tolerance3	 (MHz)	 (Ohms)	 (A)	 (A)
PCH-27X-392KLT	 3.9 µH	 10	 38	 0.017	 7.01	 1.7
PCH-27X-472KLT	 4.7 µH	 10	 26	 0.024	 6.16	 1.3
PCH-27X-562KLT	 5.6 µH	 10	 25	 0.025	 5.79	 1.3
PCH-27X-682KLT	 6.8 µH	 10	 25	 0.028	 5.20	 1.3
PCH-27X-822KLT	 8.2 µH	 10	 22	 0.030	 4.70	 1.3
PCH-27X-103KLT	 10 µH	 10	 17	 0.033	 4.30	 1.3
PCH-27X-123_LT	 12 µH	 10,5	 16	 0.037	 3.80	 1.3
PCH-27X-153_LT	 15 µH	 10,5	 12	 0.041	 3.41	 1.3
PCH-27X-183_LT	 18 µH	 10,5	 11	 0.045	 3.09	 1.3
PCH-27X-223_LT	 22 µH	 10,5	 10	 0.064	 2.82	 1.0
PCH-27X-273_LT	 27 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.071	 2.53	 1.0
PCH-27X-333_LT	 33 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.078	 2.29	 1.0
PCH-27X-393_LT	 39 µH	 10,5	 7	 0.085	 2.09	 1.0
PCH-27X-473_LT	 47 µH	 10,5	 6	 0.094	 1.88	 1.0
PCH-27X-563_LT	 56 µH	 10,5	 6	 0.12	 1.74	 0.84

China
Singapore
+1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
© Coilcraft Inc. 2013
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 138-3  Revised 07/21/10
	 Part	 Inductance	 Percent	 SRF typ	 DCR max	  Isat4	  Irms5
	  number1	  nom2	  tolerance3	 (MHz)	 (Ohms)	 (A)	 (A)
PCH-45X-392KLT	 3.9 µH	 10	 34	 0.008	 14.3	 4.3
PCH-45X-472KLT	 4.7 µH	 10	 31	 0.009	 13.0	 4.3
PCH-45X-562KLT	 5.6 µH	 10	 29	 0.009	 11.9	 4.3
PCH-45X-682KLT	 6.8 µH	 10	 26	 0.010	 11.0	 4.3
PCH-45X-822KLT	 8.2 µH	 10	 23	 0.011	 9.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-103KLT	 10 µH	 10	 20	 0.012	 8.93	 4.3
PCH-45X-123KLT	 12 µH	 10	 17	 0.013	 7.94	 4.3
PCH-45X-153KLT	 15 µH	 10	 14	 0.015	 7.15	 4.3
PCH-45X-183KLT	 18 µH	 10	 11	 0.016	 6.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-223_LT	 22 µH	 10,5	 10	 0.017	 5.95	 4.3
PCH-45X-273_LT	 27 µH	 10,5	 9	 0.019	 5.50	 4.3
PCH-45X-333_LT	 33 µH	 10,5	 9	 0.021	 4.93	 4.3
PCH-45X-393_LT	 39 µH	 10,5	 8	 0.025	 4.46	 4.3